
 

Cleared for Agenda 

11/15/2022 
File ID# 

22-1643 
 

November 2, 2022 

CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM 

 

Petitioner: Timothy Burch, Administrator of Human Services  

Recommendation:   

Ratify the approval, adoption, and authorization of the County Manager or his 

designee to execute Amendment No. 1 to reduce $600,000 in reprogrammed County 

ESG-CV funds, to add $84,592.50 in County CDBG-CV Funds, and to add $940,036 

in Human Services and Education Sales Tax funds, for a total updated budget of 

$1,433,350 for Chicanos Por La Causa to continue Rapid Rehousing services 

through June 30, 2023. (For possible action)  
 

 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Fund #: 2011.000 

2970.000 

Fund Name: HUD State Housing Grants 

Human Services & Education Sales 

Tax funds 

Fund Center: 1080719000 Funded PGM/Grant: 1080.ESGCV.2020 

1080.CDBGCV.2020 

Human Services and Education 

Sales Tax funds - Fund #2970.000 

Amount: -$600,000 (ESG-CV), $84,592.50 (CDBG-CV) and $940,036 (Human Services and 

Education Sales Tax funds) 

Description: Reduction of reprogrammed County ESG-CV funds, addition of County CDBG-

CV and Human Services and Education Sales Tax funds to continue existing 

housing services through 06/30/23 for Chicanos Por La Causa. 

Additional Comments: N/A 

 

BACKGROUND:   

On January 26, 2021, Clark County was awarded United States Department of Housing and Urban Development 

(HUD) Emergency Solutions Grant – Coronavirus (ESG-CV) funds (Grant #E-20-UW-32-001) and Community 

Development Block Grant – Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) funds (Grant #B-20-UW-32-001) for the purpose of 

preventing, preparing for, and responding to COVID-19. 

 

On May 24, 2021, the County Manager on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners approved the 

Agreement to Grant Clark County Emergency Solutions Grant – Coronavirus (ESG-CV) funds and Community 

Development Block Grant – Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) funds to Chicanos Por La Causa for the Operation HOME! 

Rapid Rehousing Program to assist homeless individuals who are at increased risk of experiencing severe illness 

from COVID-19 to quickly transition into permanent housing. 

 

This Amendment No. 1 will reduce reprogrammed County ESG-CV funds, add County CDBG-CV funds, and 

add Human Services and Education Sales Tax funds to continue rapid rehousing services through June 30, 2023.  

 

The District Attorney's Office has reviewed and approved this item as to form.  

 


